

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Moe Biller has been a dedicated member of the American Postal Workers Union for many

years: and

WHEREAS: Moe Biller is now serving as president of the American Postal Workers Union, the

largest union in the world; and

WHEREAS: Moe Biller is a dynamic leader and expert contract negotiator; and

WHEREAS: Moe Biller has worked to improve the lives of all American and Minnesota Postal

Workers;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Saturday, June 7, 1986, to be

MOE BILLER DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN -2 1986

Fran Anderson Shows

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-ninth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-eighth

Culy Surprik

136703

Joan anderson Showe SECRETARY OF STATE

De la la company de la company